EAST RUTHERFORD PUBLIC SCHOOLS



Office of the Board of Education

250 Grove Street East Rutherford, NJ 07073

www.erboe.net

East Rutherford K-8 Public Schools Board Member Vacancy

The East Rutherford Board of Education is seeking qualified candidates for one (1 year) term. The vacancy is effective immediately upon a background check being completed. The Board is delegated by law to serve the children of East Rutherford as the policy-making legislative branch of the School District.

Board Members are required to attend monthly meetings and serve on committees that require additional time commitment.

This position will be effective through the Board's Reorganization Meeting in January 2025. The position will be placed on the ballot at the Annual School Election, scheduled in November 2024. The winner will fill a three-year term beginning January 2025 – December 2027.

Legal Requirements of the State of New Jersey:

- You must be a citizen of the United States of America
- At least 18 years of age
- Able to read and write
- A resident of East Rutherford for at least one year preceding the date of the appointment Appointment:
 - Have any interest in any contract with, or claim against the Board
 - Registered to vote in the district
 - Not disqualified as a voter pursuant to N.J.S.A. 19:4-1

Note: A Nominating Petition with the County Clerk's Election Office is required by the Annual School Election deadline.

Please Contact Alessandro Verace, Board Secretary – <u>AVERACE@ERBOE.NET</u>
OR 201-804-3100 EXT. #2002 with your letter of interest no later than
September 8, 2023 by 12:00 p.m.